www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton762
2E
2E
AWhen terminal blocks or approved Class I, Division 2 devices are installed within the enclosure in accordance with NEC/CEC requirements.  These enclosures are NOT explosionproof
and will NOT contain an explosion.  Installation of arcing and sparking devices which are not Class I, Division 2 rated or higher is NOT PERMITTED.
BAvailable on stainless steel enclosures only.
CTemperature range depends on ratings of built-in components.
Ex-Cell stainless steel and

DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton766
2E
2E
XLV enclosures with vertical mounting feet
Enclosure size
(H x W x D) (in.) Cat. #
Fixing center vertical
(in.)
Fixing center horizontal
(in.)
Cat. #
Mounting plateL
(zinc coated steel)
9 x 6 x 5 XLVS10906051 10.24 3.50 XLHZTMP2315
10 x 8 x 4 XLVS11008041 11.41 5.50 XLHZTMP2620
10 x 8 x 6 XLVS11008061 11.41 5.50 XLHZTMP2620
10 x 10 x 6 XLVS11010061 11.41 7.67 XLHZTMP2626
12 x 10 x 5 XLVS11210051 13.23 7.67 XLHZTMP3026
12 x 8 x 6 XLVS11208061 13.23 5.50 XLHZTMP3020
12 x 10 x 6 XLVS11210061 13.23 7.67 XLHZTMP3026
12 x 12 x 6 XLVS11212061 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
12 x 12 x 8 XLVS11212081 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
12 x 12 x 10 XLVS11212101 13.23 9.49 XLHZTMP3030
16 x 12 x 6 XLVS11612061 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 12 x 8 XLVS11612081 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 12 x 10 XLVS11612101 17.25 9.49 XLHZTMP4030
16 x 14 x 8 XLVS11614081 17.25 11.46 XLHZTMP4035
16 x 16 x 6 XLVS11616061 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 8 XLVS11616081 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 10 XLVS11616101 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 16 x 12 XLVS11616121 17.25 10.00 XLHZTMP4040
16 x 20 x 6 XLVS11620061 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 8 XLVS11620081 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 10 XLVS11620101 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
16 x 20 x 12 XLVS11620121 17.25 14.00 XLHZTMP4050
20 x 16 x 6 XLVS12016061 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 8 XLVS12016081 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 10 XLVS12016101 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 16 x 12 XLVS12016121 21.26 10.00 XLHZTMP5040
20 x 20 x 6 XLVS12020061 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 8 XLVS12020081 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 10 XLVS12020101 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 20 x 12 XLVS12020121 21.26 14.00 XLHZTMP5050
20 x 24 x 8 XLVS12024081 21.26 18.00 XLHZTMP5060
20 x 24 x 10 XLVS12024101 21.26 18.00 XLHZTMP5060
20 x 24 x 12 XLVS12024121 21.26 18.00 XLHZTMP5060
24 x 16 x 6 XLVS12416061 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 8 XLVS12416081 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 10 XLVS12416101 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 16 x 12 XLVS12416121 25.24 10.00 XLHZTMP6040
24 x 20 x 6 XLVS12420061 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 8 XLVS12420081 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 10 XLVS12420101 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 20 x 12 XLVS12420121 25.24 14.00 XLHZTMP6050
24 x 24 x 6 XLVS12424061 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 8 XLVS12424081 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 10 XLVS12424101 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 12 XLVS12424121 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 24 x 16 XLVS12424161 25.24 18.00 XLHZTMP6060
24 x 30 x 8 XLVS12430081 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 10 XLVS12430101 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 12 XLVS12430121 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
24 x 30 x 16 XLVS12430161 25.24 24.00 XLHZTMP6076
30 x 20 x 8 XLVS13020081 31.26 14.00 XLHZTMP7650
30 x 20 x 10 XLVS13020101 31.26 14.00 XLHZTMP7650
30 x 20 x 12 XLVS13020121 31.26 14.00 XLHZTMP7650
30 x 24 x 8 XLVS13024081 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 24 x 10 XLVS13024101 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 24 x 12 XLVS13024121 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 24 x 16 XLVS13024161 31.26 18.00 XLHZTMP7660
30 x 30 x 8 XLVS13030081 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
30 x 30 x 10 XLVS13030101 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
30 x 30 x 12 XLVS13030121 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
30 x 30 x 16 XLVS13030161 31.26 24.00 XLHZTMP7676
Ordering information (continued):
High performance, high reliability enclosures
for global applications
KWhen terminal blocks or approved Class I, Division 2 devices are installed within the enclosure in accordance with NEC/CEC requirements.  These enclosures are NOT explosionproof

High performance, high reliability enclosures
for global applications
MWhen terminal blocks or approved Class I, Division 2 devices are installed within the enclosure in accordance with NEC/CEC requirements.  These enclosures are NOT explosionproof
and will NOT contain an explosion.  Installation of arcing and sparking devices which are not Class I, Division 2 rated or higher is NOT PERMITTED.
NFits enclosures with both vertical or horizontal mounting feet.  For stainless steel or painted steel mounting plates, contact factory.
XLV enclosures with vertical mounting feet (continued)
Enclosure size
(H x W x D) (in.) Cat. #
Fixing center vertical
(in.)
Fixing center horizontal
(in.)
Cat. #
Mounting plateN
(zinc coated steel)
32 x 24 x 8 XLVS13224081 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 24 x 10 XLVS13224101 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 24 x 12 XLVS13224121 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 24 x 16 XLVS13224161 33.11 18.00 XLHZTMP8060
32 x 32 x 8 XLVS13232081 33.11 27.56 XLHZTMP8080
32 x 32 x 10 XLVS13232101 33.11 27.56 XLHZTMP8080
32 x 32 x 12 XLVS13232121 33.11 27.55 XLHZTMP8080
32 x 32 x 16 XLVS13232161 33.11 27.56 XLHZTMP8080
36 x 24 x 8 XLVS13624081 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 24 x 10 XLVS13624101 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 24 x 12 XLVS13624121 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 24 x 16 XLVS13624161 37.25 18.00 XLHZTMP9060
36 x 30 x 8 XLVS13630081 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 30 x 10 XLVS13630101 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 30 x 12 XLVS13630121 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 30 x 16 XLVS13630161 37.25 24.00 XLHZTMP9076
36 x 36 x 8 XLVS13636081 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
36 x 36 x 10 XLVS13636101 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
36 x 36 x 12 XLVS13636121 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
36 x 36 x 16 XLVS13636161 37.25 30.00 XLHZTMP9090
40 x 24 x 8 XLVS14024081 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 24 x 10 XLVS14024101 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 24 x 12 XLVS14024121 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 24 x 16 XLVS14024161 40.95 18.00 XLHZTMP10060
40 x 32 x 8 XLVS14032081 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 32 x 10 XLVS14032101 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 32 x 12 XLVS14032121 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 32 x 16 XLVS14032161 40.95 27.56 XLHZTMP10080
40 x 40 x 8 XLVS14040081 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
40 x 40 x 10 XLVS14040101 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
40 x 40 x 12 XLVS14040121 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
40 x 40 x 16 XLVS14040161 40.95 35.43 XLHZTMP100100
48 x 24 x 10 XLVS14824101 48.81 18.00 XLHZTMP12060
48 x 24 x 12 XLVS14824121 48.81 18.00 XLHZTMP12060
48 x 24 x 16 XLVS14824161 48.81 18.00 XLHZTMP12060
48 x 32 x 10 XLVS14832101 48.81 27.55 XLHZTMP12080
48 x 32 x 12 XLVS14832121 48.81 27.55 XLHZTMP12080
48 x 32 x 16 XLVS14832161 48.81 27.56 XLHZTMP12080
48 x 36 x 10 XLVS14836101 48.81 30.00 XLHZTMP12090
48 x 36 x 12 XLVS14836121 48.81 30.00 XLHZTMP12090
48 x 36 x 16 XLVS14836161 48.81 30.00 XLHZTMP12090
48 x 40 x 12 XLVS14840121 48.81 35.43 XLHZTMP120100
48 x 40 x 16 XLVS14840161 48.81 35.43 XLHZTMP120100
48 x 48 x 12 XLVS14848121 48.81 43.30 XLHZTMP120120
48 x 48 x 16 XLVS14848161 48.81 43.30 XLHZTMP120120
60 x 36 x 12 XLVS16036121 61.57 30.00 XLHZTMP15290
60 x 36 x 16 XLVS16036161 61.57 30.00 XLHZTMP15290
63 x 48 x 16 XLVS16348161 63.82 43.30 XLHZTMP160120
Ordering information (continued):
Ex-Cell stainless steel and
painted steel enclosures
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, DM
Cl. I, Zone 1
Type 3S, 4, 4X
IP66
IECEx/ATEX
TR-CU/EAC
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton768
2E
2E
XLH enclosures with horizontal mounting feet
Enclosure size
(H x W x D) (mm) Cat. #
Fixing center vertical
(mm)
Fixing center horizontal
(mm)
Cat. #
Mounting plateP
(zinc coated steel)
229 x 152 x 127 XLHS12315131 152 208 XLHZTMP2315
260 x 203 x 100 XLHS12620101 170 259 XLHZTMP2620
260 x 203 x 152 XLHS12620151 170 259 XLHZTMP2620
260 x 260 x 152 XLHS12626151 170 316 XLHZTMP2626
305 x 260 x 127 XLHS13026131 203 316 XLHZTMP3026
305 x 203 x 152 XLHS13020151 203 259 XLHZTMP3020
305 x 260 x 152 XLHS13026151 203 316 XLHZTMP3026
305 x 305 x 152 XLHS13030151 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
305 x 305 x 203 XLHS13030201 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
305 x 305 x 250 XLHS13030251 203 361 XLHZTMP3030
406 x 305 x 152 XLHS14030151 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 305 x 203 XLHS14030201 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 305 x 250 XLHS14030251 267 361 XLHZTMP4030
406 x 355 x 203 XLHS14035201 267 386 XLHZTMP4035
406 x 406 x 152 XLHS14040151 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 203 XLHS14040201 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 250 XLHS14040251 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 406 x 300 XLHS14040301 267 462 XLHZTMP4040
406 x 508 x 152 XLHS14050151 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 203 XLHS14050201 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 250 XLHS14050251 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
406 x 508 x 300 XLHS14050301 267 564 XLHZTMP4050
508 x 406 x 152 XLHS15040151 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 203 XLHS15040201 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 250 XLHS15040251 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 406 x 300 XLHS15040351 354 462 XLHZTMP5040
508 x 508 x 152 XLHS15050151 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 203 XLHS15050201 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 250 XLHS15050251 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 508 x 300 XLHS15050301 354 564 XLHZTMP5050
508 x 610 x 203 XLHS15060201 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
508 x 610 x 250 XLHS15060251 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
508 x 610 x 300 XLHS15060301 354 666 XLHZTMP5060
610 x 406 x 152 XLHS16040151 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 203 XLHS16040201 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 250 XLHS16040251 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 406 x 300 XLHS16040301 445 462 XLHZTMP6040
610 x 508 x 152 XLHS16050151 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 203 XLHS16050201 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 250 XLHS16050251 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 508 x 300 XLHS16050301 445 564 XLHZTMP6050
610 x 610 x 152 XLHS16060151 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 203 XLHS16060201 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 250 XLHS16060251 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 300 XLHS16060301 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 610 x 400 XLHS16060401 445 666 XLHZTMP6060
610 x 762 x 203 XLHS16076201 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 250 XLHS16076251 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 300 XLHS16076301 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
610 x 762 x 400 XLHS16176401 456 818 XLHZTMP6076
762 x 508 x 203 XLHS17650201 608 563 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 508 x 250 XLHS17650251 608 563 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 508 x 300 XLHS17650301 608 563 XLHZTMP7650
762 x 610 x 203 XLHS17660201 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 250 XLHS17660251 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 300 XLHS17660301 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 610 x 400 XLHS17660401 608 665 XLHZTMP7660
762 x 762 x 203 XLHS17676201 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 250 XLHS17676251 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 300 XLHS17676301 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
762 x 762 x 400 XLHS17676401 608 818 XLHZTMP7676
Ordering information (continued):
High performance, high reliability enclosures
for global applications
OWhen terminal blocks or approved Class I, Division 2 devices are installed within the enclosure in accordance with NEC/CEC requirements.  These enclosures are NOT explosionproof

for global applications
QWhen terminal blocks or approved Class I, Division 2 devices are installed within the enclosure in accordance with NEC/CEC requirements.  These enclosures are NOT explosionproof
and will NOT contain an explosion.  Installation of arcing and sparking devices which are not Class I, Division 2 rated or higher is NOT PERMITTED.
RFits enclosures with both vertical or horizontal mounting feet.  For stainless steel or painted steel mounting plates, contact factory.
XLH enclosures with horizontal mounting feet (continued)
Enclosure size
(H x W x D) (mm) Cat. #
Fixing center vertical
(mm)
Fixing center horizontal
(mm)
Cat. #
Mounting plateR
(zinc coated steel)
800 x 610 x 203 XLHS18060201 500 655 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 250 XLHS18060251 500 655 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 300 XLHS18060301 500 655 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 610 x 400 XLHS18060401 500 665 XLHZTMP8060
800 x 800 x 203 XLHS18080201 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 250 XLHS18080251 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 300 XLHS18080301 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
800 x 800 x 400 XLHS18080401 500 856 XLHZTMP8080
914 x 610 x 203 XLHS19060201 650 665 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 250 XLHS19060251 650 665 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 300 XLHS19060301 650 665 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 610 x 400 XLHS19060401 650 666 XLHZTMP9060
914 x 762 x 203 XLHS19076201 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 250 XLHS19076251 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 300 XLHS19076301 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 762 x 400 XLHS19076401 650 818 XLHZTMP9076
914 x 914 x 203 XLHS19090201 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
914 x 914 x 250 XLHS19090251 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
914 x 914 x 300 XLHS19090301 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
914 x 914 x 400 XLHS19090401 650 970 XLHZTMP9090
1000 x 610 x 203 XLHS110060201 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 250 XLHS110060251 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 300 XLHS110060301 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 610 x 400 XLHS110060401 700 665 XLHZTMP10060
1000 x 800 x 203 XLHS11008020 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 250 XLHS110080251 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 300 XLHS110080301 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 800 x 400 XLHS110080401 700 856 XLHZTMP10080
1000 x 1000 x 203 XLHS110010020 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 250 XLHS1100100251 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 300 XLHS1100100301 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1000 x 1000 x 400 XLHS1100100401 700 1056 XLHZTMP100100
1200 x 610 x 250 XLHS112060251 800 665 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 610 x 300 XLHS112060301 800 665 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 610 x 400 XLHS112060401 900 665 XLHZTMP12060
1200 x 800 x 250 XLHS112080251 800 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 800 x 300 XLHS112080301 800 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 800 x 400 XLHS112080401 900 856 XLHZTMP12080
1200 x 914 x 250 XLHS112090251 800 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 914 x 300 XLHS112090301 800 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 914 x 400 XLHS112090401 900 970 XLHZTMP12090
1200 x 1000 x 300 XLHS1120100301 800 1056 XLHZTMP120100
1200 x 1000 x 400 XLHS1120100401 900 1056 XLHZTMP120100
1200 x 1200 x 300 XLHS1120120301 800 1256 XLHZTMP120120
1200 x 1200 x 400 XLHS1120120401 900 1256 XLHZTMP120120
1524 x 914 x 300 XLHS115290301 1100 970 XLHZTMP15290
1524 x 914 x 400 XLHS115290401 1100 970 XLHZTMP15290
1600 x 1200 x 400 XLHS1160120401 1100 1256 XLHZTMP160120
Ordering information (continued):
Ex-Cell stainless steel and
painted steel enclosures
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, DQ